
Kyutech Overview

80

168

144

80

68

540

1

2

3

89

166

143

73

65

54

590

1

1

2

4

97

165

151

88

72

55

628

1

4

1

6

85

143

128

65

56

51

528

1

1

2

80

168

144

80

68

271

474

422

226

193

160

2286

1

2

2

6

1

3

15

Engineering Group 1

Engineering Group 2

Engineering Group 3

Engineering Group 4

Engineering Group 5

Department of Civil Engineering and 
Architecture 
Department of Mechanical and 
Control Engineering
Department of Electrical and 
Electronic Engineering

Department of Applied Chemistry

Department of Materials Science 
and Engineering
Department of 
Integrated System Engineering*1

Total

Enrollment

Total Enrollment

School of Engineering

5,6494,117 1,532

Undergraduates

(As of May 2018)

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Total
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students

TotalGraduate Students

Number of Students

257 （4.5%）27 （0.7%） 230 （15.0%）Number of International Students 
＊Included in total number

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Total

International 
Students

International 
Students

International 
Students

International 
Students

International 
Students

School of Computer Science 
and Systems Engineering

Department of Engineering

Department of Applied Science 
for Integrated System Engineering

Department of 
Materials Science

Department of Electrical 
and Electronic Engineering

Department of Civil Engineering 
and Architecture

Department of Mechanical 
and Control Engineering

Total

83

35

66

57

40

281

5

8

2

3

10

28

5

8

2

3

10

28

13

12

3

4

19

51

13

12

3

4

19

51

8

4

1

1

9

23

8

4

1

1

9

23

12

12

12

12

85

35

69

57

46

292

168

70

135

114

86

573

17

17

17

17

29

29

24

24

First Year Second Year

Master’s Program Doctoral Program

Total First Year Second Year
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students

1

15

16

1

15

16

1

44

45

1

44

45

4

1

3

4

88

100

4

1

3

4

35

47

Third Year Total
Graduate School of 
Engineering

Department of Computer Science 
and Systems Engineering

Department of 
Information Science*2

Department of 
Creative Informatics

Department of 
Interdisciplinary Informatics

Department of 
Advanced Informatics

Total

53

97

41

191

5

10

4

19

61

92

47

200

4

3

3

10

114

189

88

391

9

13

7

29

18

18

12

12

14

14

6

6

1

22

23

10

10

1

54

55

28

28

First Year Second Year

Master’s Program Doctoral Program

Total First Year Second Year
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students

Third Year Total

Graduate 
School of Computer
Science and Systems
Engineering

Department of Life Science 
and Systems Engineering

Department of Brain Science 
and Engineering*2

Department of Biological 
Functions and Engineering*2

Department of Human 
Intelligence Systems

Department of Biological 
Functions Engineering

Total

66

60

126

1

7

8

76

64

140

5

9

14

142

124

266

6

16

22

39

39

19

19

36

36

16

16

7

11

54

72

1

19

20

7

11

129

147

1

54

55

First Year Second Year

Master’s Program Doctoral Program

Total First Year Second Year
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students
International 

Students

Third Year Total

Graduate School 
of Life Science 
and Systems 
Engineering

*2: The name of department before reorganization of 2014

181

114

126

421

1

1

100

108

91

84

80

463

1

1

1

1

1

5

111

105

97

95

83

491

1

2

3

86

97

89

98

86

456

2

1

3

181

114

126

297

310

277

277

249

1831

1

1

4

2

3

1

12

Informatics Group 1

Informatics Group 2

Informatics Group 3

Department of Artificial Intelligence

Department of Computer Science 
and Electronics*1
Department of Systems Design 
and Informatics*1
Department of Mechanical 
Information Science and Technology*1
Department of Bioscience 
and Bioinformatics

Total

*1: The name of department before reorganization of 2018

11 12EnrollmentEnrollment EnrollmentEnrollment


