#_T

Enrollment (As of May 2018)

		Undergraduates	Graduate Students	Total
Total Enrollment	Number of Students	4,117	1,532	5,649
	Number of International Students *Included in total number	27 (0.7%)	230 (15.0%)	257 (4.5%)

School of Engineering	Fre	shman	Sop	homore	Jı	unior	Se	enior	Total		
Control of Engineering		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students	
Engineering Group 1	80								80		
Engineering Group 2	168	1							168	1	
Engineering Group 3	144	2							144	2	
Engineering Group 4	80								80		
Engineering Group 5	68								68		
Department of Civil Engineering and Architecture			89		97	1	85	1	271	2	
Department of Mechanical and Control Engineering			166	1	165	4	143	1	474	6	
Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering			143	1	151		128		422	1	
Department of Applied Chemistry			73	2	88	1	65		226	3	
Department of Materials Science and Engineering			65		72		56		193		
Department of Integrated System Engineering *1			54		55		51		160		
Total	540	3	590	4	628	6	528	2	2286	15	

School of Computer Science	Freshman		Sopt	nomore	Junior		Se	enior	To	otal
and Systems Engineering		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students
Informatics Group 1	181								181	
Informatics Group 2	114	1							114	1
Informatics Group 3	126								126	
Department of Artificial Intelligence			100	1	111		86		297	1
Department of Computer Science and Electronics*1			108	1	105	1	97	2	310	4
Department of Systems Design and Informatics*1			91	1	97		89	1	277	2
Department of Mechanical Information Science and Technology*1			84	1	95	2	98		277	3
Department of Bioscience and Bioinformatics			80	1	83		86		249	1
Total	421	1	463	5	491	3	456	3	1831	12

^{*1:} The name of department before reorganization of 2018

Our durate Cale and of		M	laster's	s Progra	m		Doctoral Program								
Graduate School of Engineering	First Year		Second Year		Total		First Year		Second Year		Third Year		Total		
		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students	
Department of Mechanical and Control Engineering	83	8	85	5	168	13					4		4		
Department of Civil Engineering and Architecture	35	4	35	8	70	12					1		1		
Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering	66	1	69	2	135	3					3		3		
Department of Materials Science	57	1	57	3	114	4									
Department of Applied Science for Integrated System Engineering		9	46	10	86	19					4	1	4	1	
Department of Engineering							24	12	29	17	35	15	88	44	
Total	281	23	292	28	573	51	24	12	29	17	47	16	100	45	

Graduate		M	aster's	s Progra	m		Doctoral Program							
School of Computer Science and Systems	Firs	t Year	Second Year		Total		First Year		Second Year		Third Year		Total	
Engineering		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students
Department of Advanced Informatics	53	5	61	4	114	9								
Department of Interdisciplinary Informatics	97	10	92	3	189	13								
Department of Creative Informatics	41	4	47	3	88	7								
Department of Information Science*2											1		1	
Department of Computer Science and Systems Engineering							18	12	14	6	22	10	54	28
Total	191	19	200	10	391	29	18	12	14	6	23	10	55	28

Graduate School of Life Science and Systems Engineering		M	laster's	s Progra	m		Doctoral Program								
	First Year		Second Year		Total		First Year		Second Year		Third Year		Total		
		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students		International Students	
Department of Biological Functions Engineering	66	1	76	5	142	6									
Department of Human Intelligence Systems	60	7	64	9	124	16									
Department of Biological Functions and Engineering*2											7		7		
Department of Brain Science and Engineering*2											11	1	11	1	
Department of Life Science and Systems Engineering							39	19	36	16	54	19	129	54	
Total	126	8	140	14	266	22	39	19	36	16	72	20	147	55	

*2: The name of department before reorganization of 2014

11 Enrollment 12